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From GFR 19-A 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of January 2021 

Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 under MR 3054 1. RWD, Works Division, Maharajganj 
S.No. Name of Sanction Amount Particulars 

Scheme 
Rural Road 

No. with Received (In 
Rs. Lacs amount 

Maintenance 
Policy-2018
under MR 

(In Rs. 
Lacs) 

3054 
Letter No. Date Amount 

42 WE- 04-06-20 
03-09-20 

321.29600 
26.37 

Certified that out of Rs. 
64 WE 2097.02956 lacs received till January 

2021 in favor of Ex. Engineer 
R.W.D., Works Division, Maharajganj, 

77 WE 14-10-20 
05-11-20 

27.09100 
80 WE 

82 WE 
84 WE 

86 WE 
05 WE 

4 

13-11-20 
26-11-20 
11-12-20 

243.700 
418.794 
101.95 

401.076 

a sum of Rs 2007.34364 lacs has been 
utilized for the purpose of Rural Road 
Maintenance Policy-2018 under MR 

3054 Schemes for which it was 12-01-20 556.75256 

sanctioned and the balance of Rs 

89.68592 lacs remaining unutilized at th 

end of the period. 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions which the grants-in- 2 
aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have 
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for 

the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Her o M DAO Executive Engineer 

R.W.D., Works Division 

Maharajganj 

RW.D., Works Division 

Maharajganj 
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